
HCBS Consumer Choice Option Rates Effective August, 2025

HCBS Waiver  Code Service

07/31/25 cap 

amount 

rates 

7/31/25 

budget 

amount 

rate

8/1/25 cap 

amount rates 

with 6.2% 

Intermittent 

SCL, 7.5% 

Employment 

services, 0.9% 

Day 

Habilitation, 

0.9% Respite 

increase

8/1/25 budget 

amount rate* 

with 6.2% 

Intermittent SCL, 

7.5% 

Employment 

services, 0.9% 

Day Habilitation, 

0.9% Respite 

increase

 AIDS - HIV S5130 Home Maintenance Support 5.60$            3.42$          N/A N/A

S5170/UF Morning Meal 8.33$            7.40$          N/A N/A

S5170/UG Noon Meal 8.68$            7.31$          N/A N/A

S5170/UH Evening Meal 8.66$            7.25$          N/A N/A

S5170/UJ Liquid Supplement Meal 5.00$            4.15$          N/A N/A
S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.79$            5.10$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed peronal Cares (15 minute unit) $5.79 5.10$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care(15 minute unit) 3.30$            3.25$          N/A N/A

S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.44$            6.44$          6.49$          6.49$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.75$            4.75$          4.79$          4.79$              

S5100 Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            N/A N/A

 Brain Injury S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.63$            4.27$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.57$            3.48$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.57$            3.48$          N/A N/A

H2016 Supported Community Living (Daily) 246.98$        234.79$      N/A N/A

S0215 Transportation 4.72$            2.88$          N/A N/A
S5165 or T2039    Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            N/A N/A

T2029 Specialized Medical Equipment -$              -$            N/A N/A

HHS, Iowa Medicaid, LTSS August 1, 2025



HCBS Consumer Choice Option Rates Effective August, 2025

H2015 Supported Community Living (15 Minute unit) 9.61$            6.34$          10.20$        6.73$              

S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.11$            6.11$          6.16$          6.16$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.80$            4.80$          4.84$          4.84$              

T2003 Transportation - Trip 15.75$          9.65$          N/A N/A

H2025 U4

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching- 1 

contact/ mo 76.05$          45.97$        81.68$        49.37$            

H2025 U3

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 2-8 

hrs./mo 406.33$        241.39$      436.40$      259.25$          

H2025 U5

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 9-16 

hrs./mo 811.53$        482.10$      871.58$      517.78$          

H2025 U7

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 17-25 

hrs./mo 1,122.65$    752.92$      1,205.73$  808.64$          

H2025 UC

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 26+ 

hrs./mo 50.75$          30.15$        54.51$        32.38$            

H2023 U3 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 2-4 3.20$            1.93$          3.44$          2.07$              

H2023 U5 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 5-6 1.99$            1.21$          2.14$          1.30$              

H2023 U7 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 7-8 1.42$            0.85$          1.53$          0.91$              

T2015 Prevocational Services (Hourly) 11.24$          8.94$          N/A N/A

T2015 U3 Supported Employment - Career Exploration 43.00$          24.30$        46.18$        26.10$            

T2027 Medical Day Care for Children 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

S5100  Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            

 Elderly S5130 Home Maintenance Support 5.69$            3.50$          N/A N/A
S5165 or T2039 Home and Vehicle modification -$              -$            N/A N/A

S0215 Transportation: RTA 1.09$            0.67$          N/A N/A

T2003 Transportation 14.22$          8.72$          N/A N/A

S5135 Companion Care 1.88$            1.16$          N/A N/A

S5199 Assistive Devices -$              -$            N/A N/A

S5170/UF Morning Meal 7.61$            7.08$          N/A N/A

S5170/UG Noon Meal 7.94$            6.75$          N/A N/A

S5170/UH Evening Meal 8.09$            7.23$          N/A N/A

S5170/UJ Liquid Supplement Meal 4.36$            4.12$          N/A N/A
S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.54$            4.60$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit 3.49$            3.37$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.49$            3.37$          N/A N/A
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S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.38$            6.38$          6.43$          6.43$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.90$            5.03$          4.94$          5.07$              

S5100 Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            

Health and S5130 Home Maintenance Support 5.66$            3.48$          N/A N/A

Disability S5170/UF Morning Meal 8.24$            7.84$          N/A N/A

S5170/UG Noon Meal 8.52$            7.52$          N/A N/A

S5170/UH Evening Meal 8.64$            8.10$          N/A N/A

S5170/UJ Liquid Supplement Meal 3.92$            3.57$          N/A N/A
S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.47$            4.30$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.27$            3.03$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.27$            3.03$          N/A N/A

S5165 OR T2039 Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            

S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.44$            6.44$          6.49$          6.49$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.75$            4.75$          4.79$          4.79$              

T2027 Medical Day Care for Children 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

S5100 Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            

 MFP T2020 Day habilitations (per day) 77.44$          59.77$        78.14$        60.31$            

T2021 Day habilitations (15 minute unit) 4.14$            2.32$          4.18$          2.25$              
S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.59$            3.93$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.62$            3.14$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.62$            3.14$          N/A N/A

H2016/HI Supported Community Living (Daily) 201.64$        194.90$      N/A N/A

S5165 OR T2039 Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            

ID Waiver H2015/HI Supported Community Living (15 minutes) 9.67$            6.25$          10.25$        6.63$              

H2016 Supported Community Living (Daily) 246.98$        234.79$      N/A N/A

S0215 Transportation 1.59$            1.07$          N/A N/A

S5165 OR T2039 Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            

Brain Injury WaiverH2015 Supported Community Living (15 Minute unit) 9.62$            6.35$          10.20$        6.73$              

S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.31$            6.31$          6.37$          6.37$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.90$            4.90$          4.94$          4.94$              

T2003 Transportation-Trip 11.26$          7.40$          N/A N/A
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H2025 U4

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching- 1 

contact/ mo 76.05$          45.97$        81.75$        49.42$            

H2025 U3

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 2-8 

hrs./mo 406.33$        241.39$      436.80$      259.49$          

H2025 U5

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 9-16 

hrs./mo 811.53$        482.10$      872.39$      518.26$          

H2025 U7

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 17-25 

hrs./mo 1,122.65$    752.92$      1,206.85$  809.39$          

H2025 UC

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 26+ 

hrs./mo 50.75$          30.15$        54.56$        32.41$            

H2023 U3 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 2-4 3.20$            1.93$          3.44$          2.07$              

H2023 U5 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 5-6 1.99$            1.21$          2.14$          1.30$              

H2023 U7 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 7-8 1.42$            0.85$          1.53$          0.91$              

T2015 Prevocational Services (Hourly) 11.24$          8.50$          N/A N/A

T2015 U3 Supported Employment - Career Exploration 43.00$          24.30$        46.23 26.12

T2027 Medical Day Care for Children 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

S5100 Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            

ID T2020 Day habilitations (per day) 77.44$          59.77$        78.14$        60.31$            

T2021 Day habilitations (15 minutes) 4.14$            2.32$          4.18$          2.34$              
S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.59$            3.93$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.62$            3.14$          N/A N/A
T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.62$            3.14$          N/A N/A

H2016/HI Supported Community Living (Daily) 246.98$        234.79$      N/A N/A

S5165 OR T2039 Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            

H2015/HI Supported Community Living (15 minutes) 9.66$            6.25$          10.25$        6.63$              

S0215 Transportation - per mile 1.59$            1.07$          N/A N/A

S5150 Respite-HHA basic individual 6.31$            6.31$          6.36$          6.36$              

S5150/UC Respite-Home Care Agcy & Non-Facility, Basic Individual 4.90$            4.90$          4.94$          4.94$              

T2003 Transportation-Trip 10.70$          7.40$          N/A N/A

H2025 U4

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching- 1 

contact/ mo 76.05$          45.97$        81.68$        49.37$            

H2025 U3

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 2-8 

hrs./mo 406.33$        241.39$      436.40$      259.25$          

H2025 U5

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 9-16 

hrs./mo 811.53$        482.10$      871.58$      517.78$          
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H2025 U7

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 17-25 

hrs./mo 1,122.65$    752.92$      1,205.73$  808.64$          

H2025 UC

Supported Employment - Individual Long Term Job Coaching - 26+ 

hrs./mo 50.75$          30.15$        54.51$        32.38$            

H2023 U3 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 2-4 3.20$            1.93$          3.44$          2.07$              

H2023 U5 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 5-6 1.99$            1.21$          2.14$          1.30$              

H2023 U7 Supported Employment Small Group -  Group of 7-8 1.42$            0.85$          1.53$          0.91$              

T2015 Prevocational Services (hourly) 11.24$          8.50$          N/A N/A

T2015 U3 Supported Employment - Career Exploration 43.00$          24.30$        46.18$        26.10$            

T2027 Medical Day Care for Children 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

S5100 Adult Day Care (in the home) 8.91$            8.91$          N/A N/A

-$              -$            

 Physical S5125 Attendant Care-Agency (15 minute unit) 5.59$            4.13$          N/A N/A

 Disability T1019 Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.14$            3.08$          N/A N/A
T1019 U3 Skilled Self Directed Personal Care (15 minute unit) 3.14$            3.80$          N/A N/A

S0215 Transportation - per mile 7.03$            3.80$          N/A N/A
S5165 or T2039 Home and Vehicle Modifications -$              -$            

T2029 Specialized Medical Equipment -$              -$            

T2003 Transportation  - Trip 23.63$          8.65$          N/A N/A

T2040 FMS 75.24$          -$            N/A N/A

T2041 ISB 18.06$          -$            N/A N/A

*The budget amount rate is used to calculate the CCO monthly budget amount. The total monthly budget amount=the number of authorized services unites x the budget amount rate. 
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HVM

BI 0.9752 7154.64 6977.20

Eldery 0.9853 1192.44 Lifetime 1174.91

H&D 0.9787 7154.64 7002.25

ID 1 5962.19 Lifetime 5962.19

MFP 0.9587

PD 0.9777 7154.64 6995.09

Assistive 

Devices 0.97 129.93 125.889177
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*The budget amount rate is used to calculate the CCO monthly budget amount. The total monthly budget amount=the number of authorized services unites x the budget amount rate. 
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